City

@

slanders

J. Mendoza 51 (Assists: R. Mensah)
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Attendance: 1,820
Venue: FNB Field

Statistic
Goals
Total Shots (including blocked shots)
Shots On Target
Shots Off Target
Blocked Shots
Shots from inside the box
Shots from outside the box
Headed Shots
Corners
Fouls Conceded
Open Play Crosses
Offsides
Duels Won
Duels Won (%)
Total Passes
Passing Accuracy
Possession

incinnati

J. McLaughlin 90+6 (Assists: D.
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HarriSbu I'g Clty ISIanders Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches

Brandon Miller 90 3 75% - 3
Harrisburg City Islanders Minutes Played  Total Shots Shots On Target Chances Created  Touches Total Passes Passing Accuracy Tackles Fouls Won Fouls Conceded
Lee Nishanian 90 - - - 65 42 76.2% 1 - 1
Tiago Calvano 90 - - - 67 49 87.8% 1 3 1
Travis Brent 90 1 - - 75 49 81.6% 1 1 2
Jake Bond 7 - - - 3 2 100% 1 - 2
Frederick Opoku 90 1 - 1 46 25 88% 2 1 -
Mouhamed Dabo 90 - - 1 60 49 83.7% 2 1 2
Shawn McLaws 90 - - 1 43 30 76.7% 1 - 3
Pedro Ribeiro 77 1 - 1 54 39 84.6% 1 2 -
Danny DiPrima 16 - - - 4 1 100% - - -
Rasheed Olabiyi 13 1 - - 5 3 33.3% - -

Paul Wilson 74 2 - 1 51 36 88.9% 2 1 1
Jonathan Mendoza 83 1 1 - 50 34 76.5% - 1 -
Ropapa Mensah 90 4 2 5 48 33 60.6% - - 2
C INCin natl Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches
Mitch Hildebrandt 90 2 66.7% - -
Cincinnati Minutes Played Total Shots Shots On Target Chances Created Touches  Total Passes Passing Accuracy Tackles Fouls Won Fouls Conceded
Tyler Polak 13 - - - 1 6 83.3% 1 - -
Sem de Wit 90 - - - 57 51 90.2% - 2 -
Harrison Delbridge 90 - - - 67 57 73.7% 3 - 2
Justin Hoyte 90 - - - 70 48 87.5% - - -
Josu 77 1 - 1 73 44 81.8% 1 2 1
Aodhan Quinn 90 - - 2 84 77 79.2% - - -
Kadeem Dacres 72 2 - 1 42 26 80.8% 1 2 4
Kenney Walker 90 1 - - 67 53 71.7% 3 - 1
Jimmy McLaughlin 90 6 2 2 54 33 60.6% - 2 -
Danni Konig 63 1 - - 15 12 33.3% - - 1
Kyle Greig 90 1 1 2 39 28 64.3% 1 3 3
Djiby Fall 27 2 1 1 21 15 86.7% - - -
Andrew Wiedeman 18 1 - 1 16 9 77.8% 1 1 -



Card Summary

minute Harrisburg City Islanders Cincinnati
90'+4  Yellow Card - Ropapa Mensah - Not Retreating
88:21  Yellow Card - Brandon Miller - Time Wasting
55:52 Yellow Card - Kadeem Dacres - Foul
47:32  Yellow Card - Shawn McLaws - Foul
17:57  Yellow Card - Travis Brent - Foul
Substitutions
minute Harrisburg City Islanders Cincinnati
82:30 Player On - Jake Bond
82:30 Player Off - Jonathan Mendoza
77:00 Player On - Rasheed Olabiyi
77:00 Player Off - Pedro Ribeiro
73:51 Player On - Danny DiPrima
73:51  Player Off - Paul Wilson
71:33 Player On - Andrew Wiedeman
71:33 Player Off - Kadeem Dacres
62:44 Player Off - Danni Konig
62:44 Player On - Djiby Fall
12:58 Player On - Josu
12:58 Player Off - Tyler Polak

Shot Summary

minute
90' +5
90' +3
87:56
87:13
86:31
83:51
82:56
73:01
70:12
64:18
56:45
55:00
50:58
46:30
45:23
43:52
41:13
37:20
35:45
35:20
31:38
27:40
21:43
16:47
8:03
5:56

Harrisburg City Islanders

Miss - Frederick Opoku
Blocked Shot - Rasheed Olabiyi

Miss - Ropapa Mensah

Goal - Jonathan Mendoza
Miss - Paul Wilson
Miss - Ropapa Mensah

Miss - Paul Wilson
Attempt On Target - Ropapa Mensah
Miss - Pedro Ribeiro

Miss - Travis Brent
Attempt On Target - Ropapa Mensah

Cincinnati
Goal - Jimmy McLaughlin
Attempt On Target - Jimmy McLaughlin
Miss - Andrew Wiedeman

Blocked Shot - Djiby Fall
Attempt On Target - Kyle Greig
Attempt On Target - Djiby Fall
Miss - Jimmy McLaughlin

Miss - Jimmy McLaughlin

Blocked Shot - Josu

Miss - Danni Konig

Blocked Shot - Jimmy McLaughlin
Miss - Kadeem Dacres

Miss - Jimmy McLaughlin

Miss - Kadeem Dacres

Miss - Kenney Walker



